Office of the Secretary
Service Date
December 22, 2010

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT PETITION )
OF IDAHO POWER COMPANY, AVISTA ) CASE NO. GNR-E-10-04
CORPORATION, AND PACIFICORP DBA )
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER TO ADDRESS ) NOTICE OF PARTIES
AVOIDED COST ISSUES AND TO ADJUST )
THE PUBLISHED AVOIDED COST RATE ) -

)

)

ELIGIBILITY CAP.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the following are parties to this proceeding. Unless
otherwise notified, service in this matter need be made only upon and to the following parties and their

representatives at the addresses given below:

IDAHO POWER COMPANY: Donovan E. Walker
(Exhibit Nos. 1-100) Lisa D. Nordstrom
Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
E-mail: dwalker@idahopower.com
Inordstrom@idahopower.com

AVISTA CORPORATION: Michael G. Andrea
(Exhibit Nos. 101-200) ' Avista Corporation
1411 E. Mission Ave.
Spokane, WA 99202

E-mail: michael.andrea@avistacorp.com

PACIFICORP, dba ROCKY Daniel Solander
MOUNTAIN POWER: PacifiCorp/ dba Rocky Mountain Power
(Exhibit Nos. 201-300) 201 S. Main St., Suite 2300

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
- E-mail: daniel.solander@pacificorp.com
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COMMISSION STAFF:
(Exhibit Nos. 301-400)

THE NORTHWEST AND
INTERMOUNTAIN POWER
PRODUCERS COALITION:
(Exhibit Nos. 401-500)

J.R. SIMPLOT COMPANY:
(Exhibit Nos. 501-600)

NOTICE OF PARTIES

Donald .. Howell, I

Kristine A. Sasser

Deputy Attorneys General

Idaho Public Utilities
Commission

472 W. Washington (83702)

PO Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0074

E-mail: don.howell@puc.idaho.gov
kris.sasser@puc.idaho.gov

Peter J. Richardson

Gregory M. Adams
Richardson & O’Leary, PLLC
PO Box 7218

Boise, ID 83702

E-mail: peter@richardsonandoleary.com

reg(@richardsonandoleary.com

Robert D. Kahn

Executive Director

Northwest and Intermountain Power
Producers Coalition

117 Minor Ave., Suite 300

Seattle, WA 98101

E-mail: rkahn@nippc.org

Peter J. Richardson

Gregory M. Adams

Richardson & O’Leary, PLLC

PO Box 7218

Boise, ID 83702

E-mail: peter@richardsonandoleary.com
reg@richardsonandoleary.com

Don Sturtevant

Energy Director

J.R. Simplot Company

PO Box 27

Boise, ID 83707-0027

E-mail: don.sturtevant@simplot.com




GRAND VIEW SOLAR II:
(Exhibit Nos. 601-700)

EXERGY DEVELOPMENT
GROUP OF IDAHO, LLC:
(Exhibit Nos. 701-800)

CEDAR CREEK WIND, LLC:
(Exhibit Nos. 801-900)
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Peter J. Richardson

Gregory M. Adams

Richardson & O’Leary, PLLC

PO Box 7218

Boise, ID 83702

E-mail: peter@richardsonandoleary.com
reg(@richardsonandoleary.com

Robert A. Paul

Grand View Solar I

15960 Vista Circle

Desert Hot Springs, CA

E-mail: robertapaul@gmail.com

Peter J. Richardson

Gregory M. Adams

Richardson & O’Leary, PLLC

PO Box 7218

Boise, ID 83702

E-mail: peter@richardsonandoleary.com

greg(@richardsonandoleary.com

James Carkulis

Managing Member

Exergy Development Group of Idaho, LLC
802 W. Bannock St., Suite 1200

Boise, ID 83702

E-mail: jcarkulis@exergydevelopment.com

Ronald L. Williams

Williams Bradbury, P.C.

1015 W. Hays Street

Boise, ID 83702

E-mail: ron@williamsbradbury.com

Scott Montgomery
President

Cedar Creek Wind, LLC
668 Rockwood Dr.

North Salt Lake, UT 84054

E-mail: scott@westernenergy.us



Dana Zentz

Vice President

Summit Power Group, Inc.

2006 E. Westminster

Spokane, WA 99223

E-mail: dzentz@summitpower.com

RENEWABLE ENERGY COALITION: Thomas H. Nelson
(Exhibit Nos. 901-1000) Attorney
PO Box 1211

Welches, OR 97067-1211
E-mail: pelson@thnelson.com

John R. Lowe

Consultant to

Renewable Energy Coalition
12050 SW Tremont St.
Portland, OR 97225

E-mail: jravensanmarcos@yahoo.com

INTERCONNECT SOLAR R. Greg Ferney
DEVELOPMENT, LLC: Mimura Law Offices, PLLC
(Exhibit Nos. 1001-1100) 2176 E. Franklin Rd., Suite 120

Meridian, ID 83642
E-mail: greg@mimuralaw.com

Bill Piske, Manager

Interconnect Solar Development, LLC
1303 E. Carter

Boise, ID 83706

E-mail: billpiske@cableone.net

INTERMOUNTAIN WIND, LLC: Dean J. Miller
(Exhibit Nos. 1101-1200) McDevitt & Miller, LLP
PO Box 2564

Boise, ID 83701
E-mail: joe@mcdevitt-miller.com

Paul Martin

Intermountain Wind, LLC

PO Box 353

Boulder, CO 80306

E-mail: paulmartin@intermountainwind.com
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DYNAMIS ENERGY, LLC:
(Exhibit Nos. 1201-1300)

NORTH SIDE CANAL COMPANY

TWIN FALLS CANAL COMPANY:

(Exhibit Nos. 1301-1400)

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

OF ADAMS COUNTY, IDAHO:
(Exhibit Nos. 1401-1500)

Ronald L. Williams

Williams Bradbury, P.C.

1015 W. Hays Street

Boise, ID 83702

E-mail: ron@williamsbradbury.com

Wade Thomas

General Counsel

Dynamis Energy, LLC

776 W. Riverside Dr., Suite 15
Eagle, ID 83616

E-mail: wthomas@dynamisenerg.com

Shelley M. Davis

Barker Rosholt & Simpson, LLP
1010 W. Jefferson St. (83702)
PO Box 2139

Boise, ID 83701

E-mail: smd@jidahowaters.com

Brian Olmstead

General Manager

Twin Falls Canal Company

PO Box 326

Twin Falls, ID 83303

E-mail: olmstead@tfcanal.com

Ted Diehl

General Manager

North Side Canal Company
921 N. Lincoln St.

Jerome, ID 83338

E-mail: nscanal@cableone.net

Peter J. Richardson

Gregory M. Adams
Richardson & O’Leary, PLLC
PO Box 7218

Boise, ID 83702

E-mail: peter@richardsonandoleary.com

reg(@richardsonandoleary.com
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Bill Brown, Chair

Board of Commissioners
of Adams County, ID

PO Box 48

Council, ID 83612

E-mail: dbbrown@frontiernet.net

BIRCH POWER COMPANY: Ted S. Sorenson, P.E.

(Exhibit Nos. 1501-1600) Birch Power Company
5203 South 11" East
Idaho Falls, ID 83404

E-mail: ted@tsorenson.net

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that all testimony and exhibits in Case No. GNR-E-10-04
must comport with the requirements of Rule 231 and 267 of the Commission's Rules of Procedure.
Reference IDAPA 31.01.01.231 and 267.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that service of discovery, testimony, and exhibits among

the parties is to be accomplished by electronic mail to the email addresses reflected above pursuant to
Rule 63, IDAPA 31.01.01.063.

DATED at Boise, Idaho this X2 o day of December, 2010.

e lQ

JEélN D. JEWELL - COMMISSION SECRETARY
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